_BOLENS 17 HP TRACTOR

b L 4
P ) ™
................... PRS- W
N .......\..._._..-. Y
L ] R .
- 5._1 . -
[} ) i .....
~ ¢ 1 ’
- o feg 3 R
[ SN h 1 .Q .
&+ 1 A
- . ) R
aa {
- . .ﬂ A : .
e . h I .
) i
b
2L

B-7




MODEL S017H

REF. PAAT NG, HAEF, FART HO.
HO, NO. QESCHIPT!ION REQ'D. NO. ND. . . DESCRIFTION REQ'D
F 4 1747834 Seal ..,....... S 1 == 35 e 1107382 Fiat Washer, 5/16 ..., ... 8
2 1734115 - Seat Suppont ... ..., 1 a8 1739112 ‘Grille Screen ... ... ..., 1
3 = 1100256 Flal Washer, 3/8 . o4, 37 1736398 Flange Locknut ... .., . 4
4 1734269 Adjusting Knuh 2 38 « 1100759 ‘Hex-Hd, Screw 51618
5 1733950 Spring’ R I ¥ 142 L 4
& 1735125 Nul & Washer _. ... . 1. -4t » 1185393 Flanga Locknut 3(8-16 . 4
Foe 1186228 Nur, 1420 ... ..., . . 1 /—" 43 = 1186345 Flange Lock Screw 3/8- 6 )
8 « 1100241 Flat Washer, 1f4 ..., ..., . 1 xaM L 4
! 1734515 Acluator Bracket .. ..... .- . 1 44 1736340 Fivot 4
10 =« 1110107 Locknut, SA16-18 , . S 4 - 45 1728072 Fush MNut | . 1
11 1185418 Flat Washer ..., ....... 4 46 1rag212 Fonder Decal L.H. {1]{2} 1
12 1736369 Instruction Dacal . 1 1748563 Fendar Dacal LH. {3) . T
13 « 1100362 - Cotter &in, 332 x 12 . 1 47 1728772 Pop Rivel 316 x 12 . 2
15 1735265 Swivel Block ... . 2 45 1727126 Clip s 2
17 = 1186087 Carriage Bol, 1/4-20 12 1 49 1727127 Latch .. .. .. 2
18 » 11EG130 Carriage Bol, /8-16 52 1745681 Instruction Decal fT }{EJ 1
) =t Ll -1 1748716 Instruction Decal {3) | 1
19 1742608 Fendar Assambly m{z} 1 53 1746213 Fender Decal R.H. f1_}f2,1 .t
1748574 Fendar Assembly (3) . 1 1748964 Fender Decal RH. (3) . .. T
20 1736566 Foot Rest A.H. .. _..... . " 1 54 1745134 Foot Rest Pad .. ... .. . 2
23 1746203 Hood & Grille [142) . ... 1 ' BS 1736565 Foot Rest L.H. ... ... 1
1749568 Huood & Grilty (3 . 1 &6 1725615 Reflector ..., . ... .. a
24 1746209 Grille Decal {138 ... .. .. 1 87.  1reeasz Trim ....,. 1
' 1748707 . Gollg Decal (3} ......... 1 Lt 1746202 Instrument Pane] Dr:'n:ar .
25 * 1186332 Fl. Hd. Scrow 5M6-18 - 2 . i
’ L3 0 77 S W 2 1748022 Instrument Pane! Decal {3} 1
26 » 1186351 Flange Locknut SME1B, . - 6 59 1186020 Thd. Culting Screw 5-32
27 1736341 Pwat Rod . .......... % 1 X3B(3 .. 2
32 = 1186329 Flange Lock Screw 60 1748081 Lense (3) .......... ... . 1
' SHE-18 x 314 ... ... .. 2 B1 1748080 Light Housing {3} ....... 1
33 1746210 L.M. Idemification Decal 62 1748572 Sell Thd. Screw 1016 x
. {132) . - 1 142 {3) . . 2
- 1748709 L.H. identification Dacal {3} 1 NI 1735223 Spray Paint [Wh"e-" _
34 1746211 RH. Ienification Decal NI~ 1736798 Spray Paint {Dark Gresn)
S {12} . o 1
1748708 A.H. Jdantmcallnn Daceu

£3)

*Commen Hardware - Purchase Locaily (Grade 5 where applicable)
{1} Serial Mumber 0100101 - 0159399
(2] Serial Number 0200101 - 0299599
(3] Serial Number Q200101 - 03995099




BOLENS 17 HP TRACTOR.

SEE PAGE 18
FOR BREAKDHOWN




MODEL 5017H

REF. - PART NO, REF. PART s NO.

NQ. NO. DESCAIPTION REQ'DO. " HO. NG, CESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 1806648  Spring ... ............ 1 35 " 1737419 Set Screw, 518-18 x ETR 2
2 1727318 Strap ... ... 1 40 1746503 - Fan ... ... ... ...... 1
3 1735085 Fual Tank {Incl F!af 41 1745527 Orive Shaﬂ e Lo i

: _ Mo, 4) (1H2) . R 1 42 = 1100807 Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 2 .. .. 1
1745484 Fuel Tank {Incl. Ref. T. 43 1736100 Drive Shakl ... ... ... .. 1

. . MNo. 4} (3) . . 1 - 44 17010585 Flal Washer, 358 ... .. .. 4
4 1725868 Fuel Tank Gap {1}{2} 1 45 » 17323398 Hex Locknut, 38-16 ... .. 5
1748758 Fuel Tank Cap {3) ... ... 1 45 1745911 Rear Mount Suppart . .- .. 1

5 . 1742610 Shiald Assy - Haat {132} .~ 1 47 1724822  Extansion Spring ... ... 1
1748831 Shisld Ass'y - Heat (3] ... 1 48 & 1100062 Hex Screw, 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 1

6 1185712 Screw Thd. Culting Mo, . 49 1727978 ldler Pulley .. ... ... ... 2
i 1024 % W2 ... e 8 50 1186310 Flange Scraw 1/4-20 x 3/4 4
7 17d4409 Shield Assembily - Heal |, 1 g1 17250849 . Nylon Washer ... .. .. 2
8 1744414 Muffler R 1, 52 1733354 Spacer ........... L 3
g 1729587 Snap Bushing .. ... .. .. a 53 1744449 Idler Arm Assembly .. .-, 1

10 1727491 Fusl Line Filter .. _ ... ._. 1 54 1742628 PTO Beh (Matched Set
14 1723474 Hoze Clamp . ........_. 1 ) af 23 . 1
1 1718029 Shut O Valve . ... _. 1 55 1185669 Enap thg..........._. 2
13 1724942 Fuel Line .. ... .. ...._. 1 56 1744379 FTO Sheave ... ... ... LE
14 1718185 Hosa Clamp ... ....... q 57 1725087 Ball Double Seal Bearing . 2
15 1734941 CFusl Line ., tHl 58 . 1742834 FTO Shafl . Cee L
16 1725656 Rear Mount | A e &9 1745908 Fronl Maunt Suppon ce 1
17 1746357 Grass Shield ... ... A1 &0 « 1185389 Flange Mut 1/4-20 .. ... . 4
18 1736160 U Bolt, SM16-18 UJ{EJ 2 61 &« 11B5347 ‘Flange Serew 3/8-18x1 . 8
19 1736348 Shield Assambly - Heat | 1 62 1744408 Engine Mount ... ... ... t

20 1106678 Plrg, 5q. Hd. Pipe {Drair) 1 &3 1745807 Engine Support ......... 1

21 1735485 Capscraw, 7H16-20 x 1-1/4 1 G4 1185885 Wodruft ey, 316 x 58 | 1

22. 1713233 Washer Cea C2 65 . 17484711 Bushing . 1

" .23 1741801 Washer ; 1 " 66w 1186308 - Flangs anh Capsv:rew

24 1744401 Clutch Assembly . & o ' 1420 % 142 12

25 1736208 Decal fHot Sudaca} 1 67 ' 1745912  Hanger Hs&ambhf H H 1

26 = 1100244 backwasher, 7716 .. .. 1 68 1745914 Hanger Aszembly L.H. 1

27 = 110004% Hex Screw 3/B-16 x 2- 1!4 63 = 1100243 Lack Washar, 368 0. . -4

{142} . .. . -4 70 1740344 Haat Shisld Gasket .. ... 1

28 1724835 Unl'-rersal ..Imnt .ﬁ.ssembl:,: o1 FA 1745145 FTO Guard Ass"y (1)(2} .. 1

29 1724804 Front Maunt {1)(2) ., 1 N 1749712 7 PTO Guard Ass'y (3) . 1

1738010 Fronl Mount (3 ....:.... s 1 72 » 1186345 Flangs Hd. Screw 3/8-18

30" 1186047  Flat Washer 38 x 1-3/8 . .© AR <1 12

31 = 1185230 Mut, 51818 (1)(2) ... 4 73 4 1188393 Flange Hd. Nut 3816 ..~ 20

az = 1100242 Lockwasher, 5716 (1 }{2} 4 74 & 1186331 = Hex Hd. Screw 5M16-18 x 1 2

33 1%19554 Saddle Clampef1)2) . 2 75 1744451 Anchar Spring . ... ... .. i

34 1708034° - Key, 114 x 1/4 x 12" 1 76 1703073 Flat Washoer ........... AR

35 "o Kohter Enging, 17 HP ¢ 77 1730023 Mipple ............. ... 1

. . {Modal KTI7QS) ... ... 1 78 1730022 .Pipe Nipple ............ 1
ag 1100276 Woodnfl Key, 144 £ 78 _ . 1 79 1Ha224 Flat Washer .. .... AR

37 e 1100046 Cap Screw, 2816 x 1 _ .. 4 B0 w 1110644 Hax Screw 3/8- 15 X 3 1!4

3@ = 1111108 Locknyt, 14420 ... ... . .. B {3) . 2
* Common Hardware - Purchase Locally (Grade 5 where applicabla) (1} Serial Numbar 0106121 - 0195599
« Order Parts From Your Authorized Kohlar Engine Dealar - : (2] Sarial Number 0200101 - 02992999

' (3] Serial Number 0200101 - 03495599

B-10




~ BOLENS 17 HP TRACTOR

TORGLUE TO
"2530 FT. LBE.

Figure 3. HYDRO AND TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY -

- BM




MODEL 5017H

HEF. PART , HO. REF. FART NO.
. RO [ {8 5 CESCRIPTION HEQ'D. " NO, - NO. DESCRIPTION REQ"D.
1 1728450 Filter ..., .. 1 33 1800338 Shim.................. AR
20 1734345 Manifold, Fitter ..... %" - 1 34 1729487 Spacer, Tubular . .. T
a 1744408 Tube Assembly, Return 1 .35 M85730 Race, Thrust .. . 4 .
4 1744407 -+ Tube Assembly, Pump to 38 . 1185729 Bearing, Thrust ... ... . 2’
vatva T ; 1 ar 1727857 Bearing. Meedle .. . . ¢
5 1745147 Ealan Trans. Modal 11 T |38 17455885 Axle, BB [T L 1
(Sen F'age 20 for braak- . 1747062 Axle, RH. (3 ..., 1
- down) . j 3% 1100281 Key, Woodrul ... ... 2
& 1185737 Elbaw 9-[‘.1“ 2 | 1188010 - Boaring, Meadla _. ., ., .. 2 .
7 e 100770 Screw, Hex Hd Cap o d1 1186002 Race, Thrust .. ... ... _. - 4
BB x 2304 ... - 4 42 1729258 Gear Assamhly, Gluster . 1 )
& » 1100243 Washer, Lock-3/8 | " 21 43 - 1185882 Seal, Qi ... ... . 1
8 . 1156454 Connector .. .. ... . 1 44 1187731 Bearing. MNeedle ... ... 1
10 1728264 Tube Assambly, Suctn:rn S I 45 1724079 Gear ... ... 1
117 1724350 o Elbow, 59 . R 17 46 1100276 Key, Wuudruﬂ .......... 1 '
12 1730374 Washer, Shim EGDEJ ..... AR 47 1100279 Key, Woodruft .. ... 1
13 1730375 Washer, Shim |. DIS} e AR 48 1729257 Shati Asgembly. Pinion |, . i
14 1728531 - Gear, Bevel Plnion 18T . K| "ﬁ 48 11B85Y64 Bearing, Thrust : 1
15 1729559 Spacer ... ... 1 50 1185774 Beoaring, Meedls .. .. . 1
16 1741832 Screw, Hex Hd Cap 51 1744458 Cover, Transaxls A.H. {1}(2} 1
R 1/4-20 x Sig | ] 1747074 Cover, Transaxle A.H. {3) 1
17 1732450 Housing, Trar‘ssaxle [1}[2} 1] ' SEow T10MMI47 Scraw, Hax Hd. Cap
1747086 Housing, Transaxle (3) . 1 J8-18 x T2 L 17
13 172403z Dipstick ... ... .. .__. 1 LY 1185295 Od Seal ............... 2
18 1724080 Tube . e 1 54 1744459 Cover, Transaxle LH. (132 1
20 1733103 - PFin, Dowel - 516 | d o 17ATOR Cover, Transaxle L.H. {3) . 1
21 4 1186459 Hut, Hex LDCI: 5!1&19 &5 1745884 Axla, LH. (1]{2} 1
. Grade 8 . ol 4 747061 Axle, LH (31 ... ... ... 1
.22 1728645 Caver, Dlﬁ'arantlal e 1 T 58 1721985 Connactor -, .. ... ..., ., =4
23 1726646 Gear . £ 57 1721821 Coupling _._....... .. .. 1
24 1185689 Ring, Ftetalmng 2 58 1106345 Fiange Lock Screw 3/8-16
25 1185830 Plug, Pipg ... . ... . ... 1 I I R 2
=] 1110185 Pin, Dowsl - 3/8 __ ..., G * 59 1724370 Contral Shafi Seal ...... 1
B-ri 1713458 Finicn . 2 B0 17243786 input Shah Seal ... .. .. 1
28 1118808 Ring, F{atalnrng o 2 1 1724377 frass Shiatd ° . 1
25 1727641 Shafl, Pinion ........... 1 62 1734549 Tube Assembh_.r, Fllter To .
30 17259972 Carrigr, Differgntial ., .. .. 1 Walve ... ... ... ... ... . 1
a1 1729260 Gear, Axle 47T . 1 63 1705023 Shim {.028) ... .. AR
az 1733684 . Scrow, Flangﬂ 5!16 15 S | 1728407 ° Sealarit .. ... ... ..., AR
¥ 400, ce 4 . :

* Common Hardware - Purchase Locally {Grade 5 where' appﬁcabia}

(1} Serial Number Q100101 - (150959
{2) Serial NUmber 0200101 - 0232599
{31 Sarial Number Q300101 - 0295599

B-12




ami;ns 17 HP TRACTOR

S/N 0100101-0195959 ﬂ@
- - . -

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

‘I-——_-_._,

3

1
fi! @ P kL |

e
| \@?}E@@*’

L ~ 1
N\ P @
% do*

Figure 4. LIFY ASSEMBLY

Fi i

:.'-'?:‘ ’ i ST :
i . . Ll .

ke : @;.

v

Co




.".-

MODEL 5017H

.AEF.- FART . e HO. REF. PART NO.
. -ND. No DEECHIFTIDN RECQ'D (T+B HO. nescmp'_nqu REQ'D.
B 1?‘f64?£1 an e e 1 23 1724704~ Pin, Cyl. Rad [11;2..... .. 1
27 17gezes Lever. Lif( S 1747512 Pin, Cyl. Rod [2:{3{ ' 1
__{,:_i b "11R5271 - Fin, Raoll ?.f32 x 1 1fB ...... 1 24 1113827 Aing. REIalmrrg i'H T2
LI 1732471 Clamp .- ... ... ... ... 2 1118808 Ring. Feiginiag [23{3]_ o 2
5 » 1115815 Screw, Phil, Hd, Nu. 1&24 : . 25 174700 Pin, Cyt. Anchor. . 1
R - L2 26 = 1708012 . Washer, Flal 31, 1
6 = 1186313 Scraw, Hox Hd. Flﬂﬂgi‘ 27 ' 1i8581B YWasher. e ls.... AR
- : . CLock 1/4:20 x {147 ... 2 28 1185803 Eloow 459 . - .. ... 2
-7 1118554 . 'Ring, Retaining. . .. ... .. .. 2 25 ' 1177504, O-Ring | +
8 - 178578 7 Bushing. .. ... .. 2 an 1724515 Pision. 1
8 1732335 Valie, : ceeeee 1 MF o 10154 “Mut, Hex. Lock 5818 1
1726213 Fiemacemant Sﬁa1 ceee.. 2 az 1725880, Rod Assembly Hydrauhc
10 = 1188353 TP Hex.l.FJangﬂ Lock ' Cylingder . 1
. gl 2 aa -110552\0 Flug, Pipe {F‘Iastn:} . AR
1t 1724742 Link, Lever, T 34 1729388 Tube Assembly. Ciydrautic
12 =+ 1185850 Fin. Carer, 51’54 x 3!4 ..... L Cylinder N _ N 1
:3 ‘:;g?;g: E:cﬁﬂut“ 533213‘;3 """ ’ ‘1? 35 11875 Ring, IntesniEl Ftetalnmg 1
117] .
15 iT17568 Connector . *z g?, ::::g?g qu:; S;Lk T 1
16 1733692 Assemity, Hose. cowT 38 1177355 O-Ring. p'_’_: _' : Ty
7. 17191758 sHose Assarnbly, Cyhr_udar. .. 1 39 1724511 Head. Gyhnder P
o 18 1744804 . Shaft Assembly, Lit{t). ... 1 40 1485018 Ring. Back Up.. ... - 3
. 1747510 Shatt Assambly, Lif.[21{3) . 1 a1 1186017 "~ O-Ring. . o z
18 W5345 .° Tie, Cable.. ceapen. v 42 1747043 Rod Assemh]y Hydraullt‘. :
20 1185903 Elbow, 459, T to- Cylinder . B
21 17203ET" Cylindar Assambly Hydrau- 43 ' 1188278 Plug, Pipg .
: lic {In¢: Ret. No. 2§ thr 44 1747508 Cylinder Assembly, Hydrau-
e - 411 e 1 lic {Inc. Rel. Moo 34 1h:u .
2z 1185739 Elbow, 98° 1 43) LI
. . : 45 113527 Fmng, Retaimng. ... ... 2
s )
¥ Coromon Hardweare - F’urchaw Lnt.al'v IGrade% wien: appicable) -
{1) Serial Numbar 0160101 - 0199993 .
!2} Serial Number 02001467 - 0295954 ' - o
(3} Serial Numbar 0300101 - 0309984 .
L]

B-14




“¥rSerial Mumbers Q100101
thra Q1390309

11




‘MODEL 5¢17H

- N d
*,
. i} &
REF, PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION REQ'D. NO. . NO, - DESCRIPTION REG'D.
1 1186347 Screw, Hex Hd. Flangs 35 1722957 Spacer. . . 1
. . Lock %816 x1.......... 3 36 1737024 Rad, Erahe Cﬂmm[ a 1
’ b 1186345 Scraw, Hax Hd, Flange ’ B 1747513 Fod. Brake Cantralid] {3} i
) _ " olock AB1E x 3. ... B 37 1714663 ‘Block, Pivat (11, .. ... . 1
3 1118808 Ring, Ratainer...... R . 1747507 Blogk, Pivot 20(3) .. . 1
4. 1185802 Bearing. Flanged. .. .... = 4 38 .+ 1186255 Nut, Hex 3B96.......... 2
X 5 1729496 Bracket.- Transmission * o 38 1724403 Spacer (1) . St
. T Suppon {1M2) ... .. .. ... 1 41 - 1746195 Arm Assombly, Erake -
1747060 Brackal, Transmission - - {1H2) . 1
Suppart 13 ... t _ 1748584+ Arm Msemh!y. Braka :3} 1
& 1188383 Mut, Hex Flange Lock 41 1732147 .Pin, Drive Lock . ... ... .. .2
. - . 3/8-16. - 8 4z - 17ROGIZ Spring. Extansion. . .. 1
7 1722361 _ Brake Ass&mbl'_f. Mﬂchﬂn'ﬁ‘ﬂl i *: 43 = 1733358 Logknut 38.36...... .... 1,
a 1729273 “Disc Assembly, Braks .. .. 1 a4 . 1722151 _Arm, Speed Control. - i
G 1732367 Extansion, Brake Armi{l}.. 1 45 1734563 Pin, Contral, ... ... 1
10 1100805 Scraw, Hex Hd. Cap 46 1118802 Ring, Retaining. ...-...... 2
144.20 » 4. S 2 47 1720898 Block. Cushion. .. .. 1
1 1186383 Mul, Hex Flanga LDBR '|.I'4 ZU. 2, a3 1104435 Key. Woodruft. ... ... ... i
12+ 1728285 Block, Swival [1]. b 49 « 1107385 Washer, Flat - 1725 ...... 1 _
) 13 « 1100346 Pin, Goley 3/32 x a4 7 50 1110110 Nul, Hex - 1/2:13 ... 1
- 14 1107382 - VWasher, Flat S1é... ... ... ) 5 &1 * 1188752 F“I"Ig Halaining 1
15 171E729 Spacer{t] ... ... PR 1 ' g C 170529 _Washaer, Thfuél 1
16 128zl Rad. Brakeilh .........: .o 53 4720523 - Am, Nautralrzar .......... 2
) 17 1177625 Pin. Roll /B = 34010 7. 2 -. .54 17203671 . Washar, Thrusl. -
18 1732270 .Bracket, Brake Rod (1) 2 55 1720828 Spring, Emnsicn. creoe.i- 2 '
g 1_732393' Spring, 'GDMPIBSSIIDH . 1 55" 1720708 Bearlng . 1
20 1725784 Blgck, Swivel {1l .. .. 1 57 1746136 Padal Assembly, Brake . 1 -
) 21 1729213 Plate, Nautral!. .. ... ... T 28 1725518 Pad. Peddl .. o
22 1737019 Bracket, Brake Shaft. 1, gg 1120200 Pin, Aol 316 x 34, 1’ T
23 1729445 Suppon Assembly, NB""a' _ TB0 1715301 Thrast Washer_ ... . AR
Plale . . . ces 1 "51 705108 Washer. ) -; . 1
. 24 103052 Washlar, Flﬂt. e a e 1 B2 ) 1185246 Mut, HEX - “E Eﬂ K]
' 25 1732369 Spacer, Tubular.. ... ... 1 g3 1726352 Lock, Brake. . . ... <. ..., 3
26 1107383 YWasher, Flat 3/8. ... .. ... 2 g4 - 172BEO6 GRD. . i
27 1110408 7 Nut, Hex Lo-ck R 65 1725640 Spring. Extenzion. . . ...... 1
28 721612 Rod End. - i 66 ¢ 1186247 Hex Nut 1/2-20. 1
23 1744441 Rod, Spﬁed Cﬁﬂtfﬂl {‘]' -1 - 87 1795147 Foot Pedal. . 1
1747514 Rod, Speed, Control (2K3) .. * 1 68 1747496 Ext. Brake Arm tzua]. 1
e} 1120210 . Pim, RENOGYY ... 2 &9 1747404 - Sleeve [PHEAY. ... ... 1
31 1100278 Woodruft Key: .. 1 O o+« 1110407 Lock MNut 5/16-18 ....... 1
) 32 1734827 . Swivel. ... one . S 71 1747485 Brake Fod (2) (3)........ 3
a3 174613 Shatt Aseinbly. SPE*’ 72 1747497 .Spacer (3 ... ... ... 1
) . Control. . ..o ! 73, 1748372 Brake Heturn {2){3)...... 1
34 746217 . ° Arm Assamblydll. ... 74 1186258 Jam Nut 5/16-18 (2}t3} ... 1
- - 1747508 Arm Assembly [2HE}. .. 1 : ] - p
aComrmon Hardware-- Purchase Locally {Grads S whare app'lica_bl'a]. (1) Sorigl Numbar 0100101 - 0158999 |
- ' 12} Serial Nimber 0200101 - 0293995
{3} Serial Number 0300101 - D389939
- C-2 1




. ) L T

BOLENS 17 HP TRACTOR _ ' v o

Torque to 71
fi.fba. {B5 N}

A r




A

MODEL 5017H

NO. " REF.

REF. PART. PART . HO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AEQ'D. NQ. NO. " DESCRIPTION AEQ'D.
1 1736980 Wheasl, Slaﬁnng L) e R 1 36 1733442 Washer. Shim. . . ... AR

1747804 Wheat, Steering (3) ... .. . 1 a7 1740095 Gear, Sweering. ... ...... . 1

2 . 1744350 Bolstar ... ... ... .. .. .. -1 38 1185649 Ring, Ralaining. . ......... -~ 1

| 1708012 Washer, Flat .. .. .. . ... g 2 ag 1735464 Throtie Conlrol, . 1

4 1723594 Bearing, Stearing .. ... 1 40 1713361 . Jeint, Ball. ]

5 1744843 Frame Ass'y, L.H. [1;{2] 1 .41 478450 Spacar . . . -

’ 1749636 Frame Asc'y, L.H. (3] . 1 42 = 11012 - Nut, Hex Lcn:K - HE 20 ..... 4

5 1744346 Framt Axle .. ... e 1 - 43 1744373 Riod, Steering..... Lo 1

7 « 1186345 Seeew, Hox Hd. Flange - ' 44 & 11BR247 Hex Mut #2290, ., .,...... &

) Lock HB-16x 34 ... ... C a3 ) 1744369 Arm Assembly, Sleening. .. 1
S8« 11BE3E Mut. Flange Logk -:3816 .. 2z 456 . 1186033. Flat Washer 516 . ... ... 2
8 1715451 Thrust Washer . ... .. S 2 - a7 1186329 Flange Screw S/T6-18 = 304 2

A0 1744448 Suppor, Saat {132 ... 1 48 1186034 - Woodrufl Key 174 » ?fa 1.
1747867 Support, Seat [3) ... .. .. .. 1 - 48 1744354  Spndle Assernbly L. H.
11 1186256~ Jam Wut SA618 2 Wheal . AR |
12 17a4440 Panel Ass'y, Instiurmant ; 50 1744058 .-  Welg F"trI. e e 2
. . COEE) o S &1 1104222 . Cobler Pin 316 x 1-42. .. 2.
1748651 - Panel Ass'y, Instrument (3) 1 52 1748138~ Rod, Tie......._........ 1
- 1731956 Hook, Cable {13 .......... 1 53 e 1185247 ', MNul, Hex - 1/220......... 2
14 = 1100256 . Washer, Ftat - S/ 1) ...~ . . 54 1167181 Flange Bearihg...... ... .. 4
5 = 1110108 Mut, Lock.- 3816 ... ... . 2~ 55 1177395 ORwg.................. 2
16 1748223 - Buppart Ass'y Bahery & 56 17066873 Thrust Washer . e 2
o Gas Tank (TX2) .....0 .. 1 57 1744367 . °  Spindle Assombly BLH. .
’ 1749849  Support-Ass'y Battery & Twhesl. ... Lo 1
) ) ' Gas Tark 131 ..., . 1 58 1746282 Steering Cap (132 ..., .. 1
_iF 1744404 Frame Ass'y, RRH. {1K2) . 1 50 1185815 . Thrusl Washer .. ... ..., 2
G 1748589 . Frame Ass'y, RH. (3) ... t 60 1185724 Thrust Rage...._......., -2
13:] 1730692 Coubiar, Aear ... ... .. TR 61 1744272 Whasl Assembly. ... ..._.. 2
Ii « 1175815 Machm& $4::rew No. 10:24 x - 62 1732027 Tire, 16 x BB0E ... ... 2
S BB o4 T B 1744375 Bearing, Bail. .. .. _. RN 4
20 v 1724658 Draw Bar..... .. .2 . a4 1735572 Frame Support. ....... ... 1~
2%« 1130055 Scraw, Hex Hd. - 11813 x ‘ T 65 1744396 - Cap, Dust, e 2
. LR 7 T ‘2 66. 1185885 .  Keps: Nut No. 10'24_ i B
.. 22 = 1100245 Washér, Lock - 112 . : y ‘87 1736465 - Choke Gontrol, .. ... ... .. 1
23 + 1727898 U BN 2 3] 1742627 + Stoering Shaft Ass'y (3 }{2}_ oo
. 24 1726679  Hub. whee , .., ... . 2 1738414 - Staering Shafl Ass'y fﬂ} 1.
25 " 1758599 Spacar. . .. .............. 2 62 1738413 - Aol Pin. ) e o
T 26 e 1120350 MNut, Hex - 3/4-10......... 2 M 1726159 Beval Prmun Q-ear 1
27 1724718 -Wheel Assembly. . .. .. g T 1727668 Thrust Race............, 2
28 1718086 Valve, ........... L tad 72 1724527 Knob . ..... T S
29 1732926 Tire, 23 x 1050 % 12.. .. .. 2 73 1746621  Tank Clamp. ... ... SR
ag 101085 Bl Hub. .. ............. 10 74 1746622 Cover.... ............... 1
g1 1731702 Arm Assembly, Slearing. . .- i ¥5 1104436 “WoodreH Kay 3016 x 34 1
az 1733707 Spacor, Tubular. . ... .. ... 1 76 % 1107383 Flat Waeher ¥& {132} ... 1
32 1185846 Bushing, Flange._ .. ... ... i T » 11BEM7T Flange Scrow 2816 x 1., 16
34 1740753  Bracket, Sleanng Support. . 1 78 1744374 Tube Pivot, ... .. e
a5 1185976 Fitting, Grease Thd. ) 3 1733102 Roll PFin &g x 3. .. .. ... 1
: Forming.. ... e .03 g? v 1100045 Hex Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 1. 2
. _ 1

1185279 _Roll Pin 164 x 2114 {3). .. ..

*Commen Hardware -

Furchase Locally (Grade 5 whers applicable}

{1} Serial Number 01001071 - 0159959

{2) Serial Mumbar 0200101 - 0299395

(3] Sarial Number 0300101 - 0299999




RED/YELLOW

" REDMWHITE

FURFLE

ORAMGE
ORANGE

ORANGE
' : PURPLE

.F.‘UFIFLE\\.M\‘J ) |

I,

ENGINE . SOLENOID'
MOUNTING 'MOUNTING

. ENGINE .
- ATTACHMENT DRIVE

. STAHTER T g : e
. CONNECTOR HEAR VIEW OF

. HEADLHGHTS ATTACHMENT
. SOLENOID b "~ DRIVE SWITCH
. BATTERY" £

. CIRCUIT BREAKER - 20 AP

. AMMETER '

. IENITION SWITCH

. ATTACHMENT DRIVE 5WITCH
. PT.O INDICATOR LIGHT

. OPTIGNAL HOURMETER

. LIGHT SWITEH : . DRIVE DRIVE
. INTERLOCK ?WITCH OFE JON

E

Figure 7 WIRING DIAGRAM (Serlal Numbers 0100161 - 0293399)




ﬂ&'—-l?lﬁhiﬂh!-—d

.ENGINE
. PTO - ELECTRIC CLUTCH

STARTER

. GIL PRESSURE SWITCH
. HEADLIGHTS

SOLENGID

. BATTERY
. FUSE - 25 AMP
. QL PRESSURE LHEHT

10, IGHITKIN SWITCH

11, ATTACHMENT DRIVE SWITCH
12, YOLTAGE SENSCH

13. HOLURMETER

14, LIGHT SWITCH

15, INTEALOCK SWITCH

16. FTO LIGHT

17. BATTERY LIGHT -

18, PLLHG NOT USED

- _I FRAME

= BOLT _
COLOR CODE
R - RED O - ORANGE RfY - RED/YELLOW
B — BLACK P - PUAPLE R/MW - REDMWHITE
. W = WHITE © BR — BROWHN A/B — RED/BLAGK
. G- GREEN GR — GRAY
REAR VIEW OF
ATTACHMEMNT HEAR VIEW OF ISMITION SNITCH - -
DARIVE SWITCH
o« 5 5

W E) (6

= ¥ A L)
“S;f “g':E OFF L AUN

WIRING DIAGRAM (Serial Numbers 0300101 and.later)

C-6




MODEL 5017H

Serial Nurmbor
0100101 - §Pgag0g

. - .
REF. PART - , : HO. REF. PART c NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D WD, KO, DESCRIBTION _REC'D.
(I |2 T+ JOHE L L} 23 1185885 *  Nut, Keps Lock No. 10-24 2
2 1727374 Rivel, Pop 318 x 3/8 ... & 24 1734352 - Locknut 1/BE0 ... . ... 2
3 1728435 Headlight .. ..., .. ... .. 2 25 17ISEM Battery Hold Down . . 1
4 1805805 Plats, Belainer . . .. 2 26 1732581 Cable, Stantar ... ..., . 1
5 1BDGEOR Ratainer ., ... ... .. ... 2 27 1745873 Harmass Main {1(2) ..... - 1
& CI1737TI2 Wire Clamp ... . ... .. 1 1748730 Harnass Main {33 ., .. P P
7 1724834 Switch 1 28 1727169 Harness Headlight ...... =~ + ™
& 1749835  Grommet ... . ... 1 29 1805345  Cable, Tie ............. =11 .
g 1734366 Switch | 1 30 1728914 Circuil Breakar (1)(2) .... . 1
W 17297 Hour Meter (1X2} .. .. 1 3 1734824 Lamp, Cluteh (1)(2) ,..... ™7 1
~T 1748719 Hour Meater §3) ... ... . 1 a2 1725048 Swich PTO L. 1
11 1740009 Battery, 12 Veit |, ., . 1 a3 715012 Elecirical Mipple ... ... .. 1.
12 1740804 Hold Down Rod ... .. .. - 1 34 1735285  Bulh {Mfg. No. GE 73) ... 4
13« 1107381 Flat Yasher 124 __. . .. . 2 35 1734472 Switeh Seal .. ..., . ..., i
14 1739205 Ammster 20020 (1x2) .. 1 a6 1725373 Cable, Battery Neg. 1o
15 1746199 Cable, Bantery Pos ... ... 1 Engina Mount ... ... ., ¥
T8 1721408 °  Swileh, Ignition . ..., .. T, 37 e 1186793 Flange Nut 38-16 ... .. 1
17 1718265 Kay, ignitton ... ... . ... - 1 38 e« 1186345 . .Flange Scraw 3/8-16 x 34 1
18 . 1733577 Switch Ass'y, intarlock . 39 . 1737938 Top Lock Mut 10-24 (3) .. 2
. ) =+ U B 40 41740487 Retaining Stnp (3} ... ——— 1t
19 1890234 Washer 142y ... ... 2 41 1748085 Lamp Ass'y. (3} .. .. ... 3
20 1733578 Seal, Switch (1H2) ...... 1 42 1749032 . Vollage Sensor {3) ... .., 1.
a2t 1740056, Solenoid .. ........., .. _ 1 43 1748723 ' Interlock Switch (3} ... .. . 1
2z 1115815 Scraw, Phil. No. 1024 )
: XKEB 4

= Common Hardware - Pulchased Locally (Grada 5 where applicable) {1) Serial Nurmbsr 0100101 - 0159999

g ] ) (2} Serlal Number 0200701 - 02933595
{3} Serial Number 0300161 - 0393959

o c7 |




NO. .

REF. -

.REE.  PART e _ . A NO. .
NO. NO. DESCAIPTION REQ'D. . - NO,' NO.: ‘DESCRIPTION REQD.
T e © Socket Ho. Capscrew ' o127 174459 Drive Pin fIncl. A&l No. 4} . 1
5M16:18 x 1344 {Included ST 3. 17adaTs Qil Seal ncl. Raf. Mo. '8} .. 1
with Ref. Mo 4} ., ... 1 7. - 14 1744185 Square Seal Ring . e ..
13 1724381 Qi Seal Included with Rel. T s - 174160 Input Shatt Sub Assembly
: Wiz 4] . . . . 1 (Splinedy . ... .. .. . 1
4 174418E Gharge Pump Kil {Incl. Ref. 16 1744164 Fump Rator & Ball
' Nos 1,3, 5.6, 7.8, 10 Assembly ... ..., ... 1 T
AR T 1 ' 17 1744184 Cam Ring Assembly . °. ... 1
N 5 N T24ITS Snap Ring {Included with 1 1] 1744176 Cam Ring lnsart ... ... .. 1
. Ref. Mo. 4y ... .. o ! 19 1744166 Pintia Assambly finct. =~ -
6., 1744155 . Sq. Seal Aing {neluded ) nternal Pans) ... ... ... 1
with Ref. No. &) .- ... 1 - 20 1744177 Motor Rotor & Ball Sub
7 1724377 Grass Shield {Included with Aggambly . ............. |
) Pef, No. 4) ... ........ .. 1 3 | 1744010 Chulpul Shatt Sub Assembly 1
8 1744157 5q. Seal Ring {intluged 22 - 1744180 ‘Body Assambly {Incl, Red. .
; - with Fel. No_ 4) ... .._... 1 Nos. 21, 24, 25} ... .... o1
9 1744154 Cover Sub Assembly tincl. 23 1744178 - O-Ring Plug Sub Assembly 1
] Aef. Ng. 13} .. .. 1 24 7 1104440 Ball Baaring (Cutpul} .. ... 1
10 = Socket Hd. Capstrew 25 . 1724380 Astainlng Ring .......... 1 .
S(15-18 » 1-1/4 {incfuded: - =

with Pal. Mo, 8} ..

T

1 C 8 wmon Hardware - Purchase Localy iGrade 5 where applicable)




!




A,

F_, |~~croue 10

GROUP 11—

= GROLUP. 32

KOHLER ENGINE MOQDEL KT17QS

'ORDER ALL REPLACEMENT PARTS FROM
YOUR NEAREST KOHLER ENGINE DEALER

s

c10 -




- ORADER PARTS FROM YOUR LOCAL KDHLEF'I. ENGINE DEALER

MODEL KT170S

REF. |

WO,

LTI
248

KI17
24314

K117
24351

DESCHRIPTION

Rer. |

NG,

-~ KRTIT
24218

KT17
2a318

KTI7
24351

DESCRIPTION

LRI R IR R

B0 m R LR

1
2
3
F ]
L]
&
7
8
g

Z2770Ea
21703
X-z2249
X257
50T
K-5e57
X-6748
K-27E-F
45 082 01
a5 GBI O
B2 05415

| 52 094 OF

32 D83 o2
a2 082 04
231032

K-B7-83
E-gE-E -
52 027 09
52 083 {1
52 124 (3
52 12a g2
22217
52 282 01
52 281 0@
52 281 Q9

LA AR
=g
X-352-3%
arsza
52 (k32 04
52 0558 0
52.096 02
52 096 08
52 336 05
.52 755 0%
2 482 i
X232

230110

230011

41 755 10
52 Q10 0%
52 016 O
BT
52018 o1
52 019 M
o2 022 05

53 041 02
52 164 M
58
X2,
X2’
X-352.37
X-381-1

ZT706S
237093
K-22-9
x-25-74
%5037
5057
X508
XOTET
45 Rz 11
25 QR3 02
52 054 15
52 094 06
45 CEA 01
52 D82 04
‘231032

X-57-62
X-g2-2

£2 027 0D
52 063 01
52 184 24
52134 02
2T M
52 282 M
52 2 0@
52 2 Q9

X811
2314119
X-352-38
275220
SE 032 04
52 085 {1
52 09618
52 09608
52 362 05
52 755 09
.52 457 41
X 52

223000

30011

41 75510
52012 06
52 018 o1
52 047 o
E2 o018 01
52 014 42
52 042 08

52 109
52 164 06
-G
X211
X772
X352-37
25 155 02

2TFO0E9
2Trosa
X229

e T
X-50-37
X-50-57
X708
X-276-7
45 0f2 01
A5 Q83 02
52 084 15
52 084 05
45 083 1
52 GB2 (4
231032

XET-43

HB2-Z

52 027 o9
52 063 "
52 124 24
52 124 02
52 217
52 282 1
32 2 08
s2 8108

H-B1-1
211k
X.A5225
22N
52 032 4
52 055 01
a8 056 18
52 096 08
52 326 D&
52 755 04
52 461
X-28-32

52 018 01
41 755 16
S22 08
sz 016 02

Er Rk R
S22 032 08
230011
23004
230014
230168

ag G4 09
52 164 08

| K58

X214
X-7r-2
RIS2-AT
25 155 Q2

52 001

AIR TNTAKE - GROUP 1
Elbpw Gagkel

Air Claanss Gaakot
Washor No. 10 (29
Wazher '
Scrow 10:22 x 2-1/4
Screw 1032 x 1-12 (2
H. Weshar Hd. Scraw {4)
Wing Mut 11420

Air Glaaner Cove:
Elamani

Al [nlaka Elbow

Air Cleaner Base -
Precleaner Elamant

Air Clganer Elomen Cower
Seal

BAFFLES & SHRAQUD -
GROLUE 2

Soraw 14420 x 7116 (28]
Nuts 51618 12}

Blowar Housing

Cylinder Top Baflle Ha, 2
Gylindor Head Batfis No. 1
Cylindar Head Batlla Na. 2
Uppad Hausing Suppor
Arr Quet Cowar

No, 1 Side Air Duct

Mg, 2 Side Awr Duct

BAEATHER & VENT
GROUP 2

Hax Nut, 1/4-20 |2}
Breathor Filter

Stug:l T2l x 22104

Slud 17420 x 3114
Hreathas Feal

Cover Gaskal (3]

Mo, 2 Cylinder Yalva Covar
Mo, 1 Cylinder Valva Cevar
Broather Hesa

Valve Caver Kil {Ilncl. Me. 11)
mbialla Wale

Plain Waahar (2}

CAMSHAFT & VALVYES -
GROUP 4

Yalve Spring [d4)

Sprng Relalner {4)
Retgirer Kil [4)
Camshalt

.Exhaus: Yalve (23

_Injake Walve (2)

Spring Retainer |4)
Tappet {4)

Yalve Stem Seal (2)
Intake Valve Relziner
Exftaust Yalve Holgtor
Yalve Intake Sprirmg
Exhausl Yalve Spring

CAABURETORA - GROUP 5
Iniake Gaakel (2)

Inake Manifald

Scraw GMB-18 & 2304 (A
Lock Washer 5M18 (4)

Mut (2} i

Siud SME-18 x 1 {3

c-11

B

9
10
1M
12
13
14
15
18
17
148
1%
20
21
23

o O ~a T L e LY R e

RTI0H-
A5

52 445 02
52 053 09
sr103
L E00AEA
2OTATs
439
25 757 03
200376
235448
47 100 06
200AH0
FFTE
232556
232585
221519

"

X221

52 13% 02
X-75-02
K832
X-280-1Q
52 032 10
K583.5
XT0xE
X-B02-9
52 0O9 o1
52 030 02
52 (1 08
52 041 04
52 565 27
230285
2 1B 06
XET-Ga4
X-265-43
X-roz<
X725
5a oF2 m
52 OF8 02
52 095 03

52.237 04
Xg2.z
X-352-33
X-802-
-0
W-B02-8
K80240
41 468 O

52 014 58
52 488 03
G2 485 D4
52 4658 05

0534

|41 DES 02

52 505

a2 052 03

52 123 10
52 231 oF

203
X554

52 445 02
52 053 09
52 103 M
200383
204375
25 041.02
25 757 03
200375
235448
47 100 06
200350
arrdg
212556
232555
25 757 D2

-75-32
52 100 02
X-28010 .
52 g3z W
X.583-5
®.12-15
XB02-8
o2 030 10
58 a1 LB
53 041 0y
52 BES BT
A0MES
52 M5 6
X573 -5a

X 25043
£2 130 0B
SOy M
Se O 02
52 095 03
52 12310
52 837 02
58 237 04
K822
X-352.33
X802
8027
X-B0z-B
EXB0Z10
41 488 01
X-7523
5B ¥55 42
5E 795 33
¥-15-140
52 141 02

52 014 65

52 488 D3 |

52 358 04
a2 468 45

220534

41 (48 42

S22 0506
52 052 03

203G
¥-G-54

52 A4% 0F
53 D53 09
52 103 a1
200383
200375
25 041 02
25 757 03
200376
5438

47 100 6
200380
arrdn
beachel 17
Z32EEE
25 757 02

X-F5.32
52 104 03
X-280-10
SR 032 10
X-5HIS
Xx.702.15
x-B02-3
52 0310
52 047 08
52 041,04
F2 565 27

| 20265

5z 31606
KT
X-289-43
&2 138 08
52 072 01
32 DvA a2
52 D95 oA
52 12310
52 pa7-02
52 237 04
X822
X-353-23
X-8na-5
X802
XLD28
X-802-10
A1 46801
X-75-23
52 755 4%
52 Y54 33
X751
E2 14102

& M4 88
52 450 02
o 308 04
32 468 05

220534

41,085 02
52 015 06
52 052 03

" Carburplor Gaskat

H.C. Scraw. 5618 x 278 {3)
Ldling Strap (2
Carburelar - Assambly
Main Fual Adj. Scraw
Main Fual Spring
Baw| Gaskel i
Bawl Baffla Gaskel
Tt Float

Flpat Hinga Fin

Fus! Bowl

Howl Aalainer Soraw
lgte Fupl Speing

Idla Fuel Adj, Serew
e Speed Adj. Strew
Idle Speed Spring
Carturetor Rapair Kil

CHANKCASE - GROQUF 7
Washer [12)

Bgtiem Dialn Plug

Flush Plug

Hut {12}

Aol Pin

Fran Qil Soal

Rear Gl Sezl

Cup Plug

Washer Heag Scraw (33
Raar Closura Piata
Sloeve Bearing [2)

Rear Cloture Plate Gaskar
Cylindar Barral Gaskat [23
Cylindar Barral [2} -
Valve Saat Ingart (4)
Valvo Guida {4)

SCrew

Fetaining Ring

Flug

Fivg -

Stud (12}

Gawvarner Shal

Htusing Assambily

Qil Pick-Up Tuta
Clamp

Clamp .

Mut {2

St [2)

Seraw (3)

Straw (6]

Scraw 2]

Beraw [2)

Whashear (2}

Fips Plug, 1/8
Cosura Plate Kie -
Ol Rakin! Kit
Breln Plug”
C-Ring o

CRANKSHAFT - GROUF B
Crankshatr -

Thrus! Washer, (1194122

Thrusl Waahar, 1280131 {AR.Y
Thrust Washer, 137,140 [AR.)

CYLINDER HEAD -
GROUF 9

Wieher S/ E (18)

Serow 511618 x 1-102 (18)
Cylindar Head (2}

Head Gasker (2)




ORDER PARTS FROM YOUR LOCAL KDHLEH ENGINE DEALEH

MODEL KT17 @S

REF. KT17 KT17 KET1T . REF, - KT‘I T KT17 KTiT
N 24218 24314 24351 {OESCRIPTION 1 NO. 24218 24314 24351 CESCRIPTION
Cad 4
. DIFSTICK - GROUR 10 - 9 | X-ZBS-28 | X-265.28 | X-265-28 ] Governor Falamer
1 | %erse XEFES [ XETE4 Serew 10:32 x 38 F 10 | X-7951 -— - = R.H. Screw 174-20°
2 X756 -—-= X756 il Fill Plug- 11 2A145585 231455 241355 - | Gowernor Stgp Fin
3 52038 04 ) 52 038 04 | 52 038 04 | Dipslick | 12 | 234514 234614 3614 Governor Stop
L] 5212302 | S2123 095212302 Onl Fill Tebe 13 [ 235770 235778 235778 Cabla Ctamp [2)
B | 521801 | 52184 0F [ 52 154 01 | Tuba Clip , | 14, [-A-23P03 | A-23074E5 [ A-235743-5 | Governor Gear
B -—- 5217301 | 52173 01 | Frpo Cop . 15 [ 5107802 [ 52 078 04 (52 078 04 | Governor Srass Shan
7 - - 53134 04 [ 52 134 0 | il Pl Tube 1§ [B123Fot| — - — §1 237 01 | Gevamor Glamp
a [-=- HAg¥a X437 Lock Mur, 304 o 17 | 58 01 04 | 52 091 04 | 52 081 04 | Gavarmor Spring
: 18 S2 11901 | 52 119 01| 52: 118 01 | Spesd Control Laver
STAHTER - GROUP #1 19+ [ 52 167 01 | 52 187 02 |52 187 02 | Governpr Arm
1 X201 X-20.1 X-20-1 Washer 1d (2] 20 B2 354 03 | 52 354 03 | 52 354 03 | Govorngr Link
2 X811 Xx-81-1 LE: L Nut 1/4-20 2] P | -—- X-25-12 X-25-12 W.}she'r_"prﬁ:n
K| 52098 03] 52 098 03 | 52 98 0T | Startar - Assambly =2 - - - ) NER-102 | X-25-102 | washer, D[E!n' .
4 |52 755 05| 52 755 05 | 52 Y55 05 | Drive Hit ' o T
E] %3 755 OB | %2.55 0B |52 755 08 | Drive Parts Kit . IGHITION - GROUP 18
& 52 227 01 | 52 237 Q1152 22701 ) Drive End Cap 1 | X&67-83 X-ET-B3 X67-83 Scrow 10420 % FAE (2) © ;-
T o{s2 170 08| 52 17002 (52 t¥0 02 | Armature 2 | X319 W1t X3 Screw 10-24 x 38 [4)
8 |47 TS5 12| 4B 207 04 |48 22T 04 | Commulang: End Cap 3 | XET86 X533 | X583 Ecrew 1420
9 {52310 [ 52201 01|52 211 0 | Thru wiwashar Bot 4 52 0k 11 | 52 0241 11 [ 52 041 61 | Gaska
10 | &8 785 15 | 48 755 15 | 48 755 15 | Brush Kit 5| 238802 236502 236502 . | Canneclar
' g A8 155 02 | 40 155 02 ( 48 155 02 | Connetor
EXHAUST - GROUP 12 7 1 403 05 | 41 =203 05 | 41 403 05 | Hectiliar - Hegulalar
1 211 X211 --- Washar 57156 (4) 8 Z3TR7E 237878 237ev8 Siator "
2 X-B2-2 X-Bge - - Mut 51618 (4] 9 14718003 | 47 150 03 | 47 150 03 | Braakar | A -
3 [ X352 [ X358 [ - - - Swd 51615 x 4 (4) 10 151 00EQ2 | 51 096 02 [ 51 096 02 { Breakar Cover
& | SEO4NQE | SZ O 10| « - - Exhauat Geskal [2) LA 5113292 | 51132 02 |51 132 B2 | Spark Plug {21
5 SEO54 08 (205405 - — - Hao. 1 Exhaist Manifald 12 15214701 | 52 147 01 [ 52 147 1 | Conderser
B (5205406 | 5205506 - — - Na. 2 Exhsust Manifolg 13 | 52 411 01 | 52 411 65| 52 411 05 | Breakar Push Fod
14 | 52 145 Q2 | 52 145 02| 52 145 02 | Ignition Coil .
EXHALST - ‘?“D”F ‘2“' -7 15 |52 44503 | 52 445 03} 52 445 03 gﬂil Strap T
1 - - - - [B2DEET ) Mutlar - 16 .| 52388 01 | 52 348 01 | 52 348 01 | Hi-Tension Lead "
2 | --- - - - (X558 Hex Sockal Screw, 5‘“’*“3 ®- 97 | 52348 02 | 52 348 02 | 52 348 02 | Hi-Tension Lead
. K211 f’;ﬁqﬁhm 511!':'- @ 18 | XB751 | XATS1 | X67.51 | HC. Scrow 1024 5 34 {4)
M - Ygo.0 Fiox Nut 51616 [2)- 19 | X-&57-82 M7 L2 | KETEL . Scraw 14420 1 314
B - == - == X-352-18 Stud 5-I"|ﬁ-.'l'_ﬂ X & () PISTON & ROD - *
E - - -—- 52 112 08 | Spacar 2-114 ¢2] | . GROUP 22 '
| --- - 52 041 14 | Exhpust Gaskel 1 |52 067 29 | 52 067 61| 52 D67 61 | Connecting Rod-Sid.,
5] --- --=  |X1325 | HC. Screw 142051 52 087 30 | 52 067 0| 52 087 30 | Connecting Rod-B1¢ U.S. [2)
8| --- - - = |¥#=7% | Plaln Washar 114 . 2 |52 pf4 39 | 52 074 6T | 52 D74 B7 | Pigton -Aszembily-Std, (2
. FLYWHEEL -~ GAOUP i3 52 074 50 | 52 QT4 BB | 52 074 648 | Piston Assambhy- 003 (2)
1 .| 5218203 52 755 22 | 52 755 22| Grass Scresn a2 074 4t | 52 074 G0 52 474 64 | Fiston-Assambhy- 010 (2)
FE | N-T-3A *.7.38 H.C. Serow 024 22 074 42 | 42 074 VO | 52 OT4 7O | Pistan-Assambly- 020 (2}
3 W P e N ».221 Lock Washer 248 52 074 43 | 52 07a 71| 52 074 71 | Piston-Assambhy-.030 (2}
4 N-286-17 | W-285-17 [ ®-2B5-17 | Square Koy - 3| 23000a EI0004 23104 Fitlon Fin Aetziner (4}
S | 52 025 2 ) 52 025 25 | 52 025 25 | Flywhesl 4 210801 | 52 108 31 | 52 108 Q1 | Ring Set-5td. & 003 {2}
& 52 114 0] B2 114 02§ 32 114 O | Washer 52 10B 02 | 52 108 42 | 52 108 Q2 Fling Sat- 010 (2}
7 X159 X508 ¥.159.3 H.C. Screw (4) - 52 1DE- 03 | 52 108 03| 52 108 03 H!I‘Iﬂ Set- 020 2)
q 1662 - | A7 pos 22| a7 oo oo | TH. Sorew (4} : 52 10604 | 52 108 04 | 52 108 04 | Ring Set- 030 {2
5 | X2552 -—- - Flein Washor [4) .
W | =—-— Xa00-60 | X400-60 | Spacer o . QIL FUMP - GROUP 25
11 - - - 47 (86 05 | 47 0Bd p& [ T H. Scraw ) 1 X764 X676l X57-6a Screw 1032 x 7H1E (4}
2 | x-Pag2s | 28025 |H-280-25 | Aol PIS
AR FUEL PUMP - GROUP 14 3 51 a4 01| 517140151 414 01 | mner Faolor .
1 [ AQ80-1 | A3BO-1 | X-3B0-1 3 Connector 4 |51 4402 |51 @14 02| 51 414 02 | Guter Rotar
2 | %3911 1 25 155 02 | 25 155 027 Connestol 5 | 32 0wz 03 | 52 043.05 | 52 0e3 o8 | il Pump Gear
3 %1742 | 4708608 | 47 086 08 | Screw (2} 6 |52 036 03 | 52 096 03| 52 086 02 | Ol Pump Cover
4 | XA265  pWA2ED |X-425.9 | Hosa Clamp {2) 7 | 52 144 65 | 52 144 05 | 52 144 05 | Oll Pump Shan
5 |47 04104 | 47 04104 | 47 041 04 | Gasket B |seazzat | 52422 01 52,482 01 | Shi Spaces (AR, Max. J)
6 | 5258901 | 52 5580152 559 01 | Fusl Pump : - )
T XA88-54 | XH10-3 X303 Hgze )
8 | %2563 |X.2563 (X-2562 | Plain Washer (2) : '&ggu?z: RESSURE SWITEH
GOVERMOA - GROUP 17 . 1l --- — - 52 089 06 | O Prossure Switch -
1 ] %51, o XS] b - M.C, Screw, 114-20 x 58 - 7 - - 52 158 05 | Reducar B
2 | Xtz ¥-2212 | x2212 [ Lock Wesher 3 -- - — - 52 518 {# | Lead, 16 ga_ 12" upinsulatad
F | a5z - —- -—- Plaln Weshsr T push tabs male ared femalke 1/4
4 |57z X-2o-7e [X-25-72 Plain Washer s .
5 | %2302 | R-2563 x-25-63 Plain Washar 144 (2) ) 52 522 17 | 52 522 37| &2 522 37| Short Block
6 | Xav-a? ALTe7 Xgr.97 H.C. Screw 10-24 x 1B {21 R 52 755121 52 755 12152 755 12 ! Gacket Sal
7 I XE11 X811 X-a1.9 Mut 17820 " :
B [ Xe131-r 5221104 (52211 04 | Serew C*1 2 o




